AUG 2010
STATE BAR COURT
CLERK'S OFFICE
LOS ANGELES

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of	,)	Case No.: 10-O-00132-RAP, et al.
SCOTT B. HAYWARD,)	ORDER GRANTING STATE BAR'S
Member No. 138582,)	MOTION TO CORRECT ERROR IN STIPULATION
A Member of the State Bar.)	
)	

Introduction

This matter is before the court on the State Bar of California's ("State Bar") July 27, 2010, motion to correct an error in the stipulation filed on June 28, 2010, and approved by the court on July 15, 2010. The respondent does not oppose the motion. The State Bar is represented by Supervising Trial Counsel Suzanne Anderson.

After a careful review of the State Bar's motion, the court GRANTS the motion, good cause having been shown.

Accordingly, Page 2, section A. (8) Payment of Disciplinary Costs, is modified as follows: Delete (20011 and 2012. "Add "2011, 2012, and 2013."

Page 13 –COSTS OF DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS



Delete "the costs in this matter are \$0." Add the following language: "costs in this matter are \$3,840."

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: August 12, 2010.

RICHARD A. PLATEL
Judge of the State Bar Court

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on August 17, 2010, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER GRANTING STATE BAR'S MOTION TO CORRECT ERROR IN STIPULATION

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

SCOTT B. HAYWARD HAYWARD LAW GROUP, PC 101 PACIFICA STE 100 IRVINE, CA 92618

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Suzan J. Anderson, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, or August 17, 2010.

Johnnie Lee Smith Case Administrator State Bar Court